FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE GODE AT POLICE STATION.

District: Imphal East Sub-Division: Lamlai

FIR No. 412 (08)2023 TBL-DAM PS U/S 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, 25(1-C)A. Act. Sec 3(2)(iii) of SC/ST POA. Act

Corresponding FIR No. 00(07) 2023 CCP-PS

U/S 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, 25(1-C)A. Act, Sec 3(2)(iii) of SC/ST POA. Act

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from police station	Date of dispatch from police station
On 23/08/2023 at 6:40 pm	At Kamuching Village, KPI-Dist. about 16 kms South West from PS	23/08/2023

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ Complainant.	Name & residence of accused.	Brief description of offence with section and of property earned off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case.
Nekjalian Vaiphei S/o (L) Lutkholam of Kamuching Village, Kpi Dist. A/P: Don Bosco Relief Camp, CCPur	A group of mob belonging to the Meetei Community armed with automatic rifles, sharp weapons etc	Being a member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with deadly weapons, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances with intent to destroy house, robbery or dacoity with attempt to cause death or grievious hurt, common intention, mischief by fire or any explosive substance intending to cause or knowing it to be likely that he will thereby cause damage to any property belonging to a member of SC/ST.	NG. Romen, MPS, SDPO-LLI will plese investigate the case.	
OE is attached.		Punishable U/S U/S 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, 25(1-C)A. Act, Sec 3(2)(iii) of SC/ST POA. Act		

ic-OC/TBL-DAM-PS Dt. 23/08/2023

Name: -(SI Md Muhamed Ali) Designation:- ic-OC/TBL-DAM-PS Dt. 23/08/2023

> Officer-m-charge Thoubal Dam Police Station Manipur

Date & hour of occurrence: On 5/5/2023

at about 4:00 pm -5:30 pm

Officer-in-charge Morbal Dam Police Station.

Mampur

Dated. Churachandpur The 27th May, 2023

To,

The Officer In-charge, Churachandpur Police Station, Churachandpur, Manipur.

Trusted as of if the No.00(07) 2023 CCP-S WIS 143/148/423/431/ 397/34 IPC, JOC 3(24 (iii) 9 Me SUJT (PINUMET of a mound) 25(14) A Art

> Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Station

Manipur /

Subject: Report on looting, vandalism and arson of house.

Sir.

I am constrained to inform you that on the 5th May, 2023 at about 4:00 - 5:30 p.m, a group of mobs belonging to the Meeitei Community armed with Automatic Rifles, sharp weapons etc., forcefully entered our village and after looting, vandalising and destruction of my property,

Ke treated as completely burnt down my Kaccha house at Kamuching Village, Kangpokpi District, Manipur.

(0B)2023 TBL-DAM PS

The movable and immovable properties that have been burnt are 4/S 143/148/427/ 436 397 34 PC as given below:

Wooden House (2 Nos.): valued at Rs. 5 Lakhs (iv)

(v)

Household Items/Properties :worth Rs. 3 Lakhs

(vi)

Rice Stack: worth about Rs. 60,000/-

(vii)

Buffalo (2 Nos.): worth about Rs. 1,40,000/-

Scooter (2 Wheeler): worth about Rs. 20,000/-(viii)

In connection with the above incident, I have the honour to request you to kindly register a formal F.I.R and take necessary legal actions at the earliest.

Thanking you.



Yours Sincerely. Neklian (NEKJALIAN VAIPHEI) S/o (L) Lutkholam,

Present Address: Don Bosco Relief Camp,

Churachandpur, Manipur. Phone No.: 8732086981